Dane Coun Revised 01/2022	ty Contract Cover Sh	eet		R	es 079	
Dept./Division	LWRD/Lake Manager	nent			Contract #	1
Vendor Name	WI DNR MUNIS # 3457				Type of	Cont
Brief Contract Title/Description	Consent to water diversion necessary pursuant to section 30.18 Wisconsin Statues.				■ Interg	Count jovern ty Les

Contract # Admin will assign	14786			
Type of Contract				
Dane	<b>Dane County Contract</b>			
■ Interg	Intergovernmental			
Coun	County Lessee			
Coun	County Lessor			
Purch	Purchase of Property			
Prope	Property Sale			
Grant	Grant			
Other	Other			

Contract Term   n/a				Pro	perty Sa	ile		
Contract					Gra	<u> </u>		
Amount 0.00						Oth	er	
Department Contact Information			Vendor Contact Information  Name					
Name Phone #	Janet ( 608-224	-	Phone #	VVI				
Email	crary@county		Email		715-460-4089 Weston.matthews@wi.gov			
		oldarie.com	Elliali		vveston.	maunews	s@wi.gov	
Purchasing C	micer							
	\$11,000 or under	r – Best Judgment (1 qu	ote required	)				
		- \$40,000 (\$0 - \$25,000	•		tes requir	ed)		
Purchasing		5,000 Public Works) (Fo		, , ,	•		RFP#	
Authority		,000 or under (\$25,000 c			1)	IXI DI	141 77	
Additionity		r \$40,000 (N/A to Public		ic vvoiks)				
-		• • •		D	0-1- 04			
	N/A - Grants, Le	ases, Intergovernmenta	ii, Property	Purcnase/	Sale, Otr	ier		
		Org:	Obj:		Proj:			
MUNIS	Req#							
					Proi:			
Req.	.,	Org:	Obj:		Proj:			
Req.	Year	Org:	Obj:		Proj:			
·								
Budget Amer	ndment	Org:	Obj:		Proj:			
Budget Amer	ndment Amendment has been	Org: requested via a Funds T	Obj:		Proj:			l and
Budget Amer	ndment Amendment has been	Org:	Obj:		Proj:			l and
Budget Amer  A Budget ambudget	ndment Amendment has been nendment completion,	Org: requested via a Funds T	Obj:	isition in M	Proj:			I and
Budget Amer  A Budget budget am	Amendment has been nendment completion,  Contract does not Contract exceeds	requested via a Funds T the department shall upd exceed \$100,000 (\$40,000 \$100,000 (\$40,000 Publ	Obj:  Transfer or Relate the required the required to the requ	orks)	Proj:  Jpon add UNIS acc	ordingl		1 and 079
Budget Amer  A Budget am  budget am  Resolution  Required if contract exceeds	Amendment has been nendment completion,  Contract does not Contract exceeds	requested via a Funds T the department shall upd	Obj:  Transfer or Relate the required the required to the requ	orks)	Proj:  Jpon add UNIS acc	ordingl	y	
Budget Amer  A Budget am  Resolution Required if contract exceeds \$100,000 (\$40,000 PW)	Ament Amendment has been nendment completion,  Contract does not Contract exceeds A copy of the Res	requested via a Funds T the department shall upd exceed \$100,000 (\$40,000 \$100,000 (\$40,000 Publicolution is attached to the	Obj:  Fransfer or Relate the requirement of the req	orks) esolution resolution resolu	Proj:  Jpon add UNIS acc	ordingl	Res #	079
Budget Amer  A Budget amer budget budget amer budget amer budget b	Amendment has been nendment completion,  Contract does not Contract exceeds A copy of the Res	requested via a Funds T the department shall upd exceed \$100,000 (\$40,00 \$100,000 (\$40,000 Publicolution is attached to the	Obj:  Fransfer or Relate the requirement of the req	orks) esolution resolution resolu	Proj:  Jpon add UNIS acc	ordingl	Res #	079
Budget Amer  A Budget amer bud	Amendment has been nendment completion,  Contract does not Contract exceeds A copy of the Res	requested via a Funds T the department shall upd exceed \$100,000 (\$40,000 \$100,000 (\$40,000 Publicolution is attached to the	Obj:  Fransfer or Relate the requirement of the req	orks) esolution resolution resolu	Proj:  Jpon add UNIS acc	ordingl	Res #	079
Budget Amer  A Budget amer budget budget amer budget amer budget b	Amendment has been nendment completion,  Contract does not Contract exceeds A copy of the Res	requested via a Funds T the department shall upd exceed \$100,000 (\$40,00 \$100,000 (\$40,000 Publicolution is attached to the	Obj:  Fransfer or Relate the requirement of the req	orks) esolution resolution resolu	Proj:  Jpon add UNIS acc	ordingl	Res #	079 2022

APPR	OVAL	
Dept. Head / Authorized Designee		
Hicklin, Laura	Digitally signed by Hicklin, Laura Date: 2022.07.05 15:57:57 -05'00'	

APPROVAL – Contracts Exceeding \$100,000		
Director of Administration Corporation Counsel		

APPROVAL – Internal Contract Review – Routed Electronically – Approvals Will Be Attached						
DOA:	Date In:	Date Out:	Controller, Purchasing, Corp Counsel, Risk Management			

## Goldade, Michelle

From: Goldade, Michelle

**Sent:** Thursday, July 7, 2022 10:40 AM

To: Hicklin, Charles; Gault, David; Lowndes, Daniel; Patten (Purchasing), Peter

**Cc:** Stavn, Stephanie; Oby, Joe

**Subject:** Contract #14786 **Attachments:** 14786.pdf

Tracking: Recipient Read Response

 Hicklin, Charles
 Read: 7/7/2022 12:01 PM
 Approve: 7/7/2022 12:02 PM

 Gault, David
 Read: 7/7/2022 4:54 PM
 Approve: 7/7/2022 4:55 PM

 Lowndes, Daniel
 Approve: 7/7/2022 10:41 AM

 Patten (Purchasing), Peter
 Approve: 7/7/2022 11:27 AM

Stavn, Stephanie Read: 7/7/2022 3:38 PM

Oby, Joe

Please review the contract and indicate using the vote button above if you approve or disapprove of this contract.

Contract #14786

Department: Land & Water Resources Vendor: WI Dept of Natural Resources

Contract Description: Consent to water diversion necessary pursuant to Sect 30.18 Wis Stats (Res 079)

Contract Term: n/a
Contract Amount: \$0

## Michelle Goldade

Administrative Manager
Dane County Department of Administration
Room 425, City-County Building
210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard
Madison, WI 53703

PH: 608/266-4941 Fax: 608/266-4425 TDD: Call WI Relay 711

Please Note: I currently have a modified work schedule...I am in the office Mondays and Wednesdays and working remotely Tuesdays, Thursdays and Fridays in accordance with COVID 19 response guidelines.

1	2022 RES-079
2	
3	AUTHORIZING DOWNSTREAM BENEFICIAL USERS CONSENT FOR
4	CHEROKEE PARK INC. WATER WITHDRAWAL
5	
6	Cherokee Park Inc. has applied to the WI DNR for a permit to withdraw water from an
7	unnamed tributary of the Yahara River. Wis. Stats 30.18(3)(a)3 states that the
8	application "shall include written statements of consent to the withdrawal from all riparian
9	owners who are making beneficial use of the water proposed to be withdrawn." Dane
10	County was identified as a downstream beneficial user as the owner and operator of the
11	Yahara River Locks (Tenney Lock, Babcock Lock and LaFollette Lock).
12	
13	Cherokee Park Inc. intends to pump the water in order to irrigate 93 acres of turfgrass
14	between April 15 and October 15 <sup>th</sup> , up to 70 times per year. The pump capacity is 1800
15	gallons per minute and each application will be 0.15 to 0.25 inches.
16	
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Executive is authorized
18	to execute a downstream beneficial users consent for Cherokee Park Inc.
19	
20	

## Downstream Beneficial Users Consent

County of Dane, 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Madison, WI 53703, a riparian beneficial user of Tenney (Lake Mendota), Babcock (Lakes Monona and Waubesa) and LaFollette (Lake Kegonsa) lock and dams, having been requested by Cherokee Park, Inc., who is proposed to divert up to 4.01 cfs at intervals up to 70 times during the growing season for a total annual volume of approximately 34,214,400.35 gallons from the unnamed tributary to the Yahara River (WBIC 806300) located in the Town of Westport, Dane County, to acknowledge that diversion. Dane County deploys operational strategies for the dams necessary to comply with lake level orders set by WI DNR. It is understood that the proposed diversion would be of nonsurplus water and that it is the responsibility of the WI DNR to determine if the use adversely affects lake levels. Dane County acknowledges that WI DNR may issue a permit for the diversion and Dane County shall not be liable or responsible for operational strategies that are ineffective during periods of drought.

Joseph T. Parisi	Date
Dane County Executive	

Please return (via scan & email) this form to:
Water Management Specialist Weston Matthews, Wisconsin DNR,
Weston.matthews@wi.gov